subject property, the Applicant requests the following variances pursuant to the provisions of 

Ordinance No. 2007-01 as amended and known as the “Zoning Code.” 

1. Grant a variance to allow the existing single-family residence to have a maximum ground 

area coverage of two thousand, two hundred and ninety three (2,293) square feet vs. the 

residence having a maximum ground area coverage of two thousand, and one hundred 

(2,100) square feet as allowed by Section 4-101 (D) (8) of the Coral Gables “Zoning Code.” 

2. Grant a variance to allow a stacked washer/dryer, sink and air handler unit obstructing the

[...]

ground area coverage permitted for this property site. 

The maximum ground coverage permitted for this building site is two thousand, and one hundred 

(2,100) square feet.  The existing ground area coverage with the non permitted enclosed portion 

is two thousand, two hundred and ninety three (2,293) square feet, totaling an excess of one 

hundred and ninety three (193) square feet.   

The Coral Gables “Zoning Code” has specific regulations, as well as design and performance 

standards, to ensure that the renovation of a residence is harmonious in proportion and scale to 

its existing neighborhood.  The maximum ground area coverage permitted is intended as a

[...]

DERM does not recommend dredging at this site since the dredging  

would require the removal of limerock substrate which would result in significant water quality 

impact and impact to resources in the area. 

The ample waterway width of approximately two hundred and twenty five (225’0”) feet, easily 

accommodates the additional distance projecting into the waterway and does not interfere with 

the required seventy-five (75'-0") feet of unobstructed navigable waterway as required by the 

Zoning Code. 

Due to the unique site conditions a five (5’0”) feet marginal dock is not feasible at this site.